VATTONAL Assessment Centre Services 4	MO923/60.006
Date In: 1 06 0 x 2023 20:36 leb description	Date &Time Completed Done by
Rel No: 180/UP 2300 257 / SAS e-Ming	
Vali No: SMQ 17441 E-moll (while s	5H, ACC 2513)
D.D.A: Clay DD "DD' I-Motor Clair	
: (S)	(White: OD 2hrs, Yr thes)
OD A Tell Repending Only	The second secon
Assessment/Su	rvey Report
TP (neurer: Ass't Report b)	Fax ( Rand to Owner/Wisa
Protested Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	Tel: Fax:
TP Panticulars: Yeli No: ML.370	2 . INC( ) / Non-INC( ) 1
Osyner / Driver: (	Tel:
Folloy No: ( ) Period: (	) Cover Type: ( )
Confirmed by s (	Dates Pinter ) .
The same of the sa	/O): N: 0.20%, F: 21.72%. F: 30.100%)
Year of Registration: ( ) Wartanty: YES (	)/80( )
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000	( )
General Remarks at Sand Sand State (1996) 1998	
( ) Walk-in Customer's information strictly Con	ulidential & Suictly 110 refer of repetrer,
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.	
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / N	O( ); Towing Co:( )
kemarksia <i>o P</i> USC koʻllagi 6788 (616)	Mark Company Company Company
1) Apply in: Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtasy Car (	
2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection ( )	ALL COMMON DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
3) Uphaed Resurvey Photo [Repair Cast > \$3000] (	)
Injury;	
Into Timul Actions in 1964 - Filand Constitution (1994)	Property of the Control of the Contr
6.76	
The state of the s	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
A THE STATE OF THE	
1/4)30037/	Invoice Preparation Chr.cling Street 1
hitopanite Baculculus and his many and the	1) AR: Accident Passerving (330);
The second secon	1) DA: Domage Assessment (3100); NC (350) 3) TF: Towing Fee 510/545
CLETOWISE	4) PT; Fellow-Through Survey (Repursey) 310
Triset No:	Englishing sealing 120 Only (west 12 1st 200)) 6) TR: Revisipes size 319
amagad Portion: 1949.	7) 7411 1280 DA + 3018.7 Sulvay
The second state of the se	OD'
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge);	*NS: Country Carl Tet Alloweeus 55  *NS: Repet Countries 200 310
TOP THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	1972 Fest Export Expersion 5335
die tone Commenty's	TR (Nat): TP (Nat. 194C) against 1844 2544
i diameter de la constant de la cons	15/14/12/16/16 Mexic
Les Bereit	Invoice dated Pas Charles The Name

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMQ1744L

Singapore

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No **Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No. No

**ZHANG LIHAN** SXXXX971D zlihan0483@gmail.com (Phone) +65-96166458

06/02/2023 20:36 (SGT)

03/02/2023 22:40 (SGT)

Neil Rd, Singapore

CARPARK (N0006)

Both Policyholder and Actual Driver

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Honda

Shuttle

Private use

No - Claiming third party Private car

Auto 1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd SI22V13649VPC/R03

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

Date Of Birth Occupation

**ZHANG LIHAN** SXXXX971D 12/03/1981 Indoor



Date Of Driving Pass 15/03/2001 Driving experience 21 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS Gender Female Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96166458 Alt. Phone Number Email Address zlihan0483@gmail.com Address BLK 155 BISHAN STREET 13 #11-82 Address complement Postcode 570155 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Bishan Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18005529999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65561905 Police Station Address 20 Bishan Street 23 Singapore 579757 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20230204/2063 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident WITH OWNER **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SML3752B

Honda

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	Brown
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Pleas ereport correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Firm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the odgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consert under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insider, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have issured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (I) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

MA

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

#### Sketch Plan

	The second secon	
and the second s		
N. CHARLING OF THE CHARLE SHOWN I STONE ST	The state of the s	440Man 27000 1220m 1220 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210
<del>                                      </del>		A=15MQ 1744 L
in its and a second	B	
The state of the s		times a state of the same of the same function of the same of the
	20.010 (2000)	B - SML 3752 B
	A	
\$ - 1 a. 24 c. 200 - 1 a. 200 - 200		
arturi de la finaliza masta pareta cometa cometa cometa come el monte telesco del composito de la finalización de la finalizaci		I New Road
	The second process process of a fact of the second process of the	- CCC
		(410006)
The best resignated and the second a	MANAGE MANAGE SENSON SE	
Transport from from from from from from from from		
<del>╡┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋</del>	4000	
	50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
		mandered and the contract of t
	- care and a second contract of the second contract of	

Refer	to	Police	Report	NIn	T12023		Programmes	
			- срои	100	116.13	0204/20	63.	
***************************************					A STATE OF S			
and the same of th								
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE								
and the control of th						***************************************		
	***************************************					Approved the control of the control	***************************************	
		***************************************	The state of the s					
		*******************************				*	W. C.	/
	-				The second secon			
			The same of the sa				/_	
***************************************					**		_/	
***************************************		`	*	<u> </u>			/	-
		V						*
						-/-		
						/		
						/		
			The state of the s	·	_/			
			and the same of th					
			***************************************					
							-	
								50 SQU 1/2 SEC. (SQU 1/2)

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)





Police Station Of Origin:

Bishan N.P.C

20 Bishan Street 23 SINGAPORE 579757

Tel No: 1800-5529999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230204/2063

REPORT	OF A	TRAFFIC	<b>ACCIDENT</b>
--------	------	---------	-----------------

Date/Time 04/02/202	Report M 3 16:15	ade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 71
Informant	's Particu	lars		1 D. Cale College Communication of the College
Name of I	nformant:		Address:	
ZHANG LI	HAN		APT BLK 155 BISHAN 570155	STREET 13 #11-82 SINGAPORE
ID Type / I			Contact No.:	
NRIC NO	/ S810797	1D	Home/Office:	Mobile: 96166458
Nationality SINGAPO		EN	Email:	
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth:	Type of Informant:	
Female	41	12/03/1981	Driver	
Race:			Language:	Institution / School Name:
Chinese			English	
Occupatio	n:		Driving Licence Inform	ation:
SPECIAL	NEEDS T	EACHER	Class: 3	Date of Expiry:

	ation of the Accide			Y = 2:
Type of	Non-Injury	Drink	Date/Time of	Type of Locati
Accident:	Hit and Run	Drive:	Accident:	Car Park
		No	03/02/2023 22:4	-0
Location:		e:		
<b>NEIL ROAD</b>				
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Clear		Wet		
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:
One Way		Not Controlled		Light
Type of Collisio	n.	The Controlled		
				Anyone conveyed by
Moving venicle	Against - Parked Ve	ehicle		ambulance:
				No

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SML3752B	Car	HONDA		Brown		0
SMQ1744L	Car	HONDA		Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Bishan N.P.C

20 Bishan Street 23 SINGAPORE 579757

Tel No: 1800-5529999

2 of 3

Report No. T/20230204/2063

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver					70.15	
Name	ZHANG LIHAN			ID No		S8107971D
Related Vehicle	SMQ1744L (Car)			Conta	ct No.	96166458
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licena Expire	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On the 03/02/2023 at about 2241hrs, I was heading back to my vehicle (SMQ1744L) that was parked at Neil Road Car Park N0006 at Lot no:11 after my dinner when I discovered my vehicle sustained some damages on the front right side of it. As I can't retrieved my car footages on my own, I called my workshop hotline, and they told me I will be able to retrieve the footages on the following day. On the 04/02/2023 at around 1400hrs, I went to my car workshop and was able to retrieve the footages.

The footages show a vehicle (SML3752B) had hit onto my vehicle when it was turning left. It's left side of the vehicle came into contact onto my front right vehicle. After which the vehicle hit onto my vehicle, it did not stop to leave a note and went off. The footage time of the hit and run is at 2148hrs.

I am lodging this for insurance claims and police investigation.





3 of 3 Report No. T/20230204/2063

Police Station Of Origin: Bishan N.P.C 20 Bishan Street 23 SINGAPORE 579757 Tel No: 1800-5529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the <u>report number</u> as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: E / SGT 2 CHO VIN THAI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time:
Not applicable	04/02/2023 16:15
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT /	Classification Of Case:
SR STAFF SGT IRMAN BIN MOHAMAD SAID Contact No.: 65476145	
Contact No.: 034/0145	
NP168	

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE 03 /02 /2013 (DD/MM/YYY), TIME 22: 40 (HH:MM)
· LOCATION: Neil Road Carpark (NOODE)
7. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DIVERICLE MULTIPLE
DINGIBANCE ORIGINAL SMQ 1744L
DINSURANCE COMPANY: Liberty
CIPOLICY NUMBER: S122V136491VPC 1 RO3
OF OUR TIPE (COMPRESENTIVE / THIPD BADTY (THIPD
Toward Shalls
MITTE SALDON / COURSE / MEN AVAILABLE
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PORTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POUCY HOLDS
DINRETENDATED [MALE / FENTALE]
7 301 1 1 30 DKI: 381079710
CIADDRESS: 131k 155 Bishan Street 13 #11-82 570155
# / TO 1 100
(Induding during) a) NAME
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: CONTACT:
BLOCCURATION (12 / 03/1981 )(DD/MM/YYYY)
TO THE MINING THE PROPERTY OF
MICHAEL DRIVING EXPREDIENCE IS I DO I
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: OWNER
CONTRACTOR A A LANGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
DIROAD SURFACE (DRY (WAY COTHERS)
6. WAS ANYBODY IN LUBER OFF LARY
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. O'REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  9. VEHICLE BY AREED. S.M. 2.750
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  WHO ST POSSENGER OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3752 B MODEL:  1. Including clairer) b) DRIVER'S NAME
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  A) VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3.752 B MODEL:  [ Including chriver ) b) DRIVER'S NAME:  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3752 B MODEL:  (1) C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  CONTACT:  9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  A) VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3752 B MODEL:  ( I ) DRIVER'S NAME:  ( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:  7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  A) VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3752 B MODEL:  ( I ) DRIVER'S NAME:  ( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:  7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3.752 B MODEL:  (1) B) DRIVER'S NAME  (1) PRISELAGE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:  WODEL:  WODEL:  OF PRISELAGE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER:  MODEL:
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  A) VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3752 B MODEL:  ( I ) DRIVER'S NAME:  ( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:  7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  A) VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3752 B MODEL:  ( I ) DRIVER'S NAME:  ( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:  7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:
DIROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  4. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  15 YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  16 O VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3.752 IS MODEL:  17 O DRIVER'S NAME:  18 O DRIVER'S NAME:  19 O NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  20 O VEHICLE NUMBER:  21 O VEHICLE NUMBER:  22 O VEHICLE NUMBER:  23 O VEHICLE NUMBER:  24 O VEHICLE NUMBER:  25 O DRIVER'S NAME:  26 O DRIVER'S NAME:  27 O DRIVER'S NAME:  28 O DRIVER'S NAME:  29 O DRIVER'S NAME:  20 O NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  20 O ONTACT:  21 O ONTACT:  22 O ONTACT:  23 O ONTACT:  24 O ONTACT:  25 O ONTACT:  26 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  28 O ONTACT:  29 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  21 O ONTACT:  22 O ONTACT:  23 O ONTACT:  24 O ONTACT:  25 O ONTACT:  26 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  28 O ONTACT:  29 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  21 O ONTACT:  22 O ONTACT:  23 O ONTACT:  24 O ONTACT:  25 O ONTACT:  26 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  28 O ONTACT:  29 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  21 O ONTACT:  22 O ONTACT:  23 O ONTACT:  24 O ONTACT:  25 O ONTACT:  26 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  28 O ONTACT:  29 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  21 O ONTACT:  22 O ONTACT:  23 O ONTACT:  24 O ONTACT:  25 O ONTACT:  26 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  28 O ONTACT:  29 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  21 O ONTACT:  22 O ONTACT:  23 O ONTACT:  24 O ONTACT:  25 O ONTACT:  26 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  28 O ONTACT:  29 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  21 O ONTACT:  22 O ONTACT:  23 O ONTACT:  24 O ONTACT:  25 O ONTACT:  26 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  28 O ONTACT:  29 O ONTACT:  20 O ONTACT:  21 O ONTACT:  22 O ONTACT:  23 O ONTACT:  24 O ONTACT:  25 O ONTACT:  26 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  27 O ONTACT:  28
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WOT / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  7. D)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  A) VEHICLE NUMBER: SML 3752 B MODEL:  ( I ) DRIVER'S NAME:  ( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:  7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:





# Certificate of Insurance

www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Act (Chapter 189); Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Rules, 1960; Road Transport Act, 1987; Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019; The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959

Name of Policyholder: ZHANG LIHAN		Certificate No.:
Date of Issue: 07 Oct 2022	Effective Date of Commencement: 31 Oct 2022 00:00	SI22V13649/ VPC / R03  Date of Expiry: 30 Oct 2023 23:59
Registration No.: SMQ1744L	Chassis No.: GK82100908	Type of Certificate:

#### Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*:

- A) The Policyholder.
- B) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

#### Limitations as to use:

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

#### The Policy does not cover:

- A) Use for hire or reward.
- B) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
- C) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- D) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

For Information Only:

Coverage(s):

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, NCD Protection

Sum Insured:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

Excess:

Section I -Named Drivers S\$500, Section I -Unnamed Drivers S\$1000, Additional Excess for Young,

Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers. S\$3000, Windscreen Excess S\$100

Name of Finance Company:

HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

Name of Producer:

VENTURE CREDIT PTE LTD (A1451-2)

A1451-2/B2BAAMT/SI22V13649/07-Oct-2022/MotorCL/v1.0